current enterprise value. Canyon Gold has the added benefit of substantial revenue coming from the alluvial gold – which as gold prices rise could be over 50% of the income.

http://www.capstonepartners.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/Capstone-Partners-Rock-Products-MA-Coverage-Report_June-2024.pdf

CANYONGG.COM  |  PAGEQ1 2025

Financial Pro-forma Gross Sales Projections – Seven Years

16

*  Revenue based on the production of gravel @ $25/mt., with resulting gold production priced @$3,056 CDN / $2,250 US / oz., and tipping fee revenue of $8.00/mt .
 Triple O Contracting has been contracted @ $10/mt for production. The Company makes no representations or guarantees that these revenues or income will be achieved as projected.

The actual results may differ materially after the Company commences its operations. Investors must not rely on these projections in making their investment decisions.

Annual pro-forma gross sales projections. The Company expects to begin operations in Q2 2025, with a target of initially processing 250,000 MT
(metric tonnes) of aggregate annually, then increasing in year 3 to 500,000, year 4 to 750,000 and year 7 to 1,000,000.
#1 – Financial Pro-forma Projections – Five Years Detailed projections breakdown�

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 5   Year 7
 250,000 MT  250,000 MT  500,000 MT  750,000 MT  1,000,000 MT

 Gold @$3,056 CDN / $2,250 US / oz. 35% 5,143,333   5,143,333   10,286,668   15,430,000   20,573,333

 Gravel, washed, screened & sized 42% 6,250,000   6,250,000   12,500,000   18,750,000   25,000,000

   Clean fill tipping fees 13% 2,000,000   2,000,000   4,000,000   6,000,000   8,000,000

 Flagstone (Growth of 200% in Year 2, then 5% YOY) 10% 1,417,500   2,835,000   2,976,750   3,125,588   3,281,867

Total Revenue* 100% 14,810,833   16,228,333   29,763,418   43,305,588   56,855,200

Direct Cost of Revenue %
 Gold 22% 810,075   810,075   1,620,150   2,430,225   3,240,300

 Gravel, washed, screened & sized 48% 1,700,000   1,700,000   3,400,000   5,100,000   6,800,000

   Clean fill tipping fees 8% 275,000   275,000   550,000   825,000   1,100,000

 Flagstone – quarried & shipped 22% 787,500   1,575,000   1,653,750   1,736,438   1,823,259
Total Direct Cost of Revenue 100% 3,572,575   4,360,075   7,223,900   10,091,663   12,963,559

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 5   Year 7
 250,000 MT  250,000 MT  500,000 MT  750,000 MT  1,000,000 MT

Summary

Revenue 14,810,833   16,228,333   29,763,418   43,305,588   56,855,200

Direct Expenses 3,572,575   4,360,075   7,223,900   10,091,663   12,963,559

Gross Margin 11,238,258   11,868,258   22,539,518   33,213,925   43,891,641

Gross Margin (%) 76% 73% 76% 77% 77%

Other Expenses 450,000   450,000   540,000   648,000   777,600

Operating Income EBITDA 10,788,258   11,418,258   21,999,518   32,565,925   43,114,041

2,589,182   2,740,382   5,279,884   7,815,822   10,347,370

Total Expenses 6,611,757   7,550,457   13,043,784   18,555,485   24,088,529

Net Income (Profit) 8,199,076   8,677,876   16,719,634   24,750,103   32,766,671

Profit Margin 55% 53% 56% 57% 58%
Dividend Payments  (85% of net income in years 3 to 7) (6,000,000)   (6,500,000)   (12,550,391)   (18,545,642)   (24,529,077)

Final Balance after Dividends 2,199,076   2,177,876   4,169,243   6,204,461   8,237,594

Income Tax Expense (approx 24%)

#2 – Financial Pro-forma Projections – Five Years

%Revenue

CANYONGG.COM  |  PAGEQ1 2025

Financial Pro-forma Profits & Dividends Projections – Seven Years

17

Detailed pro-forma projections breakdown.

#1 – Financial Pro-forma Projections – Five Years Detailed projections breakdown�

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 5   Year 7
 250,000 MT  250,000 MT  500,000 MT  750,000 MT  1,000,000 MT

 Gold @$3,056 CDN / $2,250 US / oz. 35% 5,143,333   5,143,333   10,286,668   15,430,000   20,573,333

 Gravel, washed, screened & sized 42% 6,250,000   6,250,000   12,500,000   18,750,000   25,000,000

   Clean fill tipping fees 13% 2,000,000   2,000,000   4,000,000   6,000,000   8,000,000

 Flagstone (Growth of 200% in Year 2, then 5% YOY) 9% 1,417,500   2,835,000   2,976,750   3,125,588   3,281,867

Total Revenue* 99% 14,810,833   16,228,333   29,763,418   43,305,588   56,855,200

Direct Cost of Revenue %
 Gold 22% 810,075   810,075   1,620,150   2,430,225   3,240,300

 Gravel, washed, screened & sized 48% 1,700,000   1,700,000   3,400,000   5,100,000   6,800,000

   Clean fill tipping fees 8% 275,000   275,000   550,000   825,000   1,100,000

 Flagstone – quarried & shipped 22% 787,500   1,575,000   1,653,750   1,736,438   1,823,259
Total Direct Cost of Revenue 100% 3,572,575   4,360,075   7,223,900   10,091,663   12,963,559

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 5   Year 7
 250,000 MT  250,000 MT  500,000 MT  750,000 MT  1,000,000 MT

Summary

Revenue 14,810,833   16,228,333   29,763,418   43,305,588   56,855,200

Direct Expenses 3,572,575   4,360,075   7,223,900   10,091,663   12,963,559

Gross Margin 11,238,258   11,868,258   22,539,518   33,213,925   43,891,641

Gross Margin (%) 76% 73% 76% 77% 77%

Other Expenses 450,000   450,000   540,000   648,000   777,600

Operating Income EBITDA 10,788,258   11,418,258   21,999,518   32,565,925   43,114,041